

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 20468, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION transferring \$5,000.00 within the 2020 General Fund and authorizing the Prosecuting Attorney to execute a one-month extension to the contract with Zamkus and Associates, LLC, of Jefferson City, MO, for governmental consulting services for use by the Prosecuting Attorney's Office, at a cost to the County in the amount of \$5,000.00.

RESOLUTION NO. 20468, July 27, 2020

INTRODUCED BY Crystal Williams, County Legislator

WHEREAS, pursuant to article V, section 3 of the Jackson County Charter, the Jackson County Prosecuting Attorney did, on January 22, 2020, execute an Agreement with Zamkus and Associates, of Jefferson City, MO, for governmental consulting services for use by her office at a cost of \$10,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, by Resolution 20425, dated May 11, 2020, the Legislature did authorize a one-month extension to this contract, at a cost to the County in the amount of \$5,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the governmental consulting services contracted for include, but are not limited to, monitoring and advocating for legislation, identifying and tracking appropriations to assist in the

File #: 20468, Version: 0

enforcement of criminal laws in Jackson County, facilitating key meetings with staff, and providing written and oral reports to the Prosecuting Attorney's Office; and,

WHEREAS, an additional one-month extension of this contract is now required, at an additional cost to the County in the amount of \$5,000.00, for which the approval of the Legislature is required; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is required to fund this extension; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be and hereby is made:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	<u>FROM</u>	10
General Fund Prosecuting Attorney			
001-4101	56798- Grant Match	\$5,000	
001-4101	56020- Legal Services		\$5,000

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Prosecuting Attorney be and hereby is authorized to execute, on behalf of the County, a one-month extension to the Agreement with Zamkus and Associates, LLC, of Jefferson City, MO, in a form to be approved by the County Counselor; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Purchasing is authorized to make all

File #: 20468, Version: 0				
Funds Sufficient for this transfer are available from the source indicated below.				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	: 001 4101 56798			
ACCOUNT TITLE:	General Fund			
	Prosecuting Attorney			
	Grant Match			
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$5,000.00			

There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 001 4101 56020

ACCOUNT TITLE: General Fund

Prosecuting Attorney

Legal Services

NOT TO EXCEED: \$5,000.00

Chief Administrative Officer

Date